
February 4, 2021 CCMEA Board Meeting Online
Notes taken by Meaghan O’Connor-VInce

1. Lisa Fournier-Donely called this meeting, to make sure we’re prepared for All Cape
Festivals 2021-2022, whatever the case may be. Better to be proactive and have dates
then be caught by surprise.

2. Secretary’s Report: Meaghan O’Connor-Vince: few bullet points last “meeting” making
the decision to not have the festival this year, meeting opportunity to vent about current
difficulties.

3. Treasurer’s Report: Andy Troyanos: About the same as last year, $300 was for renewing
the insurance for the group. About $14,600 in the bank.

a. Kayla Peard confirmed Auditions will be held in Falmouth, November 17th 2021
(tentative)

b. Dave Schroeter confirmed as Host, Barnstable High, February 3-5 2022.
i. Managers:

SSA Chorus: Rose Richard, Assistant Manager: Stephanie Riley
SATB Chorus: Emily Mills, Assistant Manager: Dan Anthony
Orchestra: Alex Pendleton, Assistant Manager: Jenna Davies
Concert Band: Kayla Peard, Assistant Manager: Liz MacKenzie

c. All Cape Jazz Auditions at DY, Alex Pendleton will confirm, date: February 9th
2022 (tentative)

i. Jazz Festival @ DY April 27th 28th 2022, Bart Weisman still willing to
conduct!

ii. Vocal Jazz Manager: Marcia Wytrwal, few conductors in mind.
1. Maybe Emily Mills for Assistant Manager?

d. Discussion
i. Lisa: Due to the pandemic, we might have to alter the “good standing”

rule for ensemble participation, being in an ensemble might not be an
option for students (classes being cut, etc). How does this change the
ruling of All Cape participation?

1. Kayla: If the student has the opportunity but chooses not to
partake in ensemble vs. no opportunity, case by case basis? Is
this decision up to the school director?

ii. Erik: What are districts doing for their festivals?
1. Stephanie: Districts had a great online experience! They are

planning to have an in person concert next year, if not they will do
online again. Left the student participation scheduling and
autonomy up to the school director.

2. Kayla: Stephanie do you know when students will receive the
online, virtual concert?

a. Stephanie: Within the next few weeks! Contact her for
more dialogue/insight.



3. Kayla: Will All Cape Jazz be happening next year?
a. Discussion and tentative dates above.
b. Alex: What condition are our programs in after the

pandemic? DY Jazz program, lots of obstacles, might not
be running next year. Willing to provide the opportunity!

4. Jr. Festivals also face elimination due to the scheduling cuts
presented by the pandemic. Nauset Middle worries about admin
approval with all the challenges happening currently.

e. Next Meeting: June 3rd @ 7PM

In attendance….

Name School Email

Andy Troyanos Mashpee Middle/High atroyanos@mpspk12.org

Meaghan
O’Connor-Vince

Barnstable High o’connor_meaghan@mybps.us

Kayla Peard Falmouth High kpeard@falmouth.k12.ma.us

Alex Pendleton DY High alex@dyband.org

Ian Maguire Barnstable High maguire_ian@mybps.us

Kayla Peard Falmouth High kpeard@falmouth.k12.ma.us

Dave Schroeter Barnstable High schroeter_david@mybps.us

Lisa Fournier-Donely Bourne High lfournier@bourneps.org

Marcia Wytrwal Barnstable High wytrwal_marcia@mybps.us

Berj Hagopian Nauset Middle hagopianb@nausetschools.org

Erik Wendelken Nantucket High wendelkene@npsk.org

Mary Barth Barnstable Intermediate barth_mary@mybps.us

Megan Anthony Nauset Middle AnthonyM@nausetschools.org

Stephanie Riley DY High rileys@dy-regional.k12.ma.us

Liz MacKenize Sandwich High emackenzie@sandwich.k12.ma.us

Melinda Lasit Sandwich High mlasit@sandwich.k12.ma.us

Erin MacIver Nantucket High macivere@npsk.org
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Dan Anthony Nauset High anthonyd@nausetschools.org

Amanda K Monomoy Middle/High akosloski@monomoy.edu

Allison Ritter Nantucket Elementary rittera@npsk.org
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